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In accordance with section 39 of the Interpretation Ordinance;
"/Mf. Speaker: I table the Consolidated Régulationékéf “
the Northwest Territories,
Numbers 6 to 8 of Volume 1 of
part I of the Northwest Territories Gazette,
Number 4 of Volume 1 of
Part II of the Northwest Territories Gazette, and
| Number 1 of Volume 1 of
Part III pf the Northwest Territories Gazette, and indices

of the regulations of the Northwest Territories, statutory

~-instruments and appointments pursuént to the Ordinances of the

ﬁéfthwést Territories that have been made between the 20th of ;‘

- February, 1980 and the 31lst of May, 1980.




COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
70TH SESSION

JUNE, 1980

REPORT OF REGULATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 21ST FEBRUARY, 1980 TO -31ST MAY, 1980




Number

Enabling Ordinance(s)

REGULATIONS
(From 21st February, 1980 to 31st May, 1980)

Regulation/Order

Date

R-017-80
R-018-80
R-019-80

R-020-80
R-021-80
.R-022-80
R-023-80
R-024-80
R-025-80
R-026-80
R-027-80
R-028-80
R-029-80
R-030-80
R-031-80
R-032-80

R-033-80
R-034-80
R-035-80
R-036-80
R-037-80
R-038-80
R-039-80
R-040-80

R-041-80

R-042-80
R-043-80
R-044-80
R-045-80
R-046-80
R-047-80
R-048-80
R-049-80

Companies
Taxation
Municipal

Municipal

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor .

Social Assistance
Mining Safety

Workers'Compensation

Territorial Parks
Business Licence

Dental Mechanics
Dental Profession
Medical Profession

Ophthalmic Technicians

Optometry

Pharmacy
Veterinary

Travel and Outdoor
Recreation

Travel and Outdoor
Recreation

Liquor

Liquor

Taxation

Taxation
Scientists

Liquor

Liquor

Social Assistance

Amending Schedule (144-68)
Amending 282-79

‘Establishing Chesterfield Inlet

as a Hamlet

Chesterfield Inlet Hamlet Elections

Fort Franklin Plebiscite Regs
Amending LCB-83 '

Arctic Bay Plebiscite Regs
Broughton Island Plebiscite Regs
Fort Resolution Plebiscite Regs
Rankin Inlet Plebiscite Regs
Amending R-021-80

Amending 157-76

Amending 377-71

Amending 173-77

Amending 148-75

Business Licence and Registration
Fees Regs

Dental Mechanics Licence Fees Regs
Dental Profession Fees Regs
Medical Profession Fees Regs
Ophthalmic Technicians Fees Regs
Optometry Fees Regs

Pharmacy Fees Regs

Veterinary Fees Regs

Amending 42-69

Amending 271-68

Amending R-022-80
Amending R-023-80

" Amending 281-78

Extending Times for Assessments
Amending 469-75 )
Rankin Inlet Plebiscite Regs
Amending R-047-80

Amending R-028-80

03-03-80
02-03-80
14-03-80

14-03-80
14-03-80
17-03-80
21-03-80
21-03-80
28-03-80
28-03-80
28-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80
28-03-80
31-03-80
28-03-80

31-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80
31-03-80

31-03-80

04-04-80
08-04-80
09-04-80
09-04-80
11-04-80
14-04-80
15-04-80
17-04-80




REGULATIONS (cont'd)
(From 21st February, 1980 to 31st May, 1980)

Number Enabling Ordinance(s) Regulation/Order Date
R-050-80 Liquor Coral Harbour Prohibition Regs 30-04-80
R-051-80 Boiler and Pressure Amending 104-72 28-04-80

Vessels

R-052-80 Wildiife Amending 324-79 30-04-80
R-053-80 Liquor Revoking 542-78 05-05-80
R-054-80 Vehicles Establishing 0ffice of Deputy Registrar 09-05-80
R-055-80 Wildlife Amending 324-79 13-05-80
ST . R-056-80 Area Development Amending Schedule C of 628-78 : 13-05-80
Lt R-057-80 Taxation Revoking R-018-80 20-05-80
. R-058-80 Municipal Extending Time Re: Taxes . 23-05-80
R-059-80 Medical Care Amending 595-79 23-05-80
R-060-80 Liquor Arctic Bay Liquor Restriction Regulations 23-05-80




COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
1980 SECOND SESSION '
OCTOBER, 1980

REPORT OF REGULATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD 1ST JUNE, 1980 TO 15TH OCTOBER, 1980

1ok




REGULATIONS
(From 1lst June, 1980 to 15th October, 1980)

Number Enabling Ordinance(s) Regulation/Order Date
R-061-80 Electrical Protection Amending 020-79 23705780
R-062-80 Municipal School Tax 09/06/80
R-063-80 Municipal Notifying Municipalities of Millrate 09/06/80
R-064-80 Taxation Setting Millrates 09/06/80
R-065-80 Taxation Extending Time 09/06/80
R-066-80 Income Tax Amending 107-78 16/06/80
R-067-80 Liquor Amending LCB-72 23/06/80
R-068-80 Liquor Amending LCB-83 23/06/80
R-069-80 - Vehicles Repealing 718-75 09/07/80
R-070-80 Financial Administration Amending 373-77 . 09/07/80
R-071-80 Liquor Amending LCB-83 15/07/80
R-072-80 Liquor Fort Liard Liquor Plebiscite Regulations 30/07/80
R-073-80 Witdlife Amending 324-79 25/07/80
R-074-80 Taxation ~ _Amending R-064-80 01/08/80
R-075-80 Medical Care Establishing Medical Care Regulations 14/08/80

and Revoking 595-79
R-076-80 Liquor Nahanni Butte Liquor Plebiscite 13/08/890

Regulations -
R-077-80 Liquor Amending LCB-83 18/08/80 -
R-078-80 Wildlife Amending 324-79 ' ; 03/09/80
R-079-80 Al11-Terrain Vehicles Cape Dorset All- Terramn‘Veh1cle; . - - 03/709/80

Regulations i
R-080-80 Summary Conviction Amending 50-79- 03/09/80
R-081-80 Liquor Fort Liard Liquor Restriction Regulations 25/09/80
R-082-80 Liquor Pond Inlet Liquor Plebiscite Regulations 25/09/80

Liquor Cambridge Bay Liquor Store Control 03/7/10/80

R-083-80

Regulations




