LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 9TH ASSEMBLY, 3RD SESSION TABLED DOCUMENT NO. 1-80(2) TABLED ON JUNE 12, 1980

T.D. 1-80(2) Tabled on June 12, 1980

In accordance with section 39 of the <u>Interpretation Ordinance</u>, Mr. Speaker: I table the Consolidated Regulations of the Northwest Territories,

Numbers 6 to 8 of Volume 1 of Part I of the Northwest Territories Gazette,

Number 4 of Volume 1 of

Part II of the Northwest Territories Gazette, and

Number 1 of Volume 1 of

Part III of the Northwest Territories Gazette, and indices of the regulations of the Northwest Territories, statutory instruments and appointments pursuant to the Ordinances of the Northwest Territories that have been made between the 20th of February, 1980 and the 31st of May, 1980.

COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

70TH SESSION

JUNE, 1980

REPORT OF REGULATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 21ST FEBRUARY, 1980 TO 31ST MAY, 1980

REGULATIONS (From 21st February, 1980 to 31st May, 1980)

Number	Enabling Ordinance(s)	Regulation/Order	Date
R-017-80	Companies	Amending Schedule (144-68)	03-03-80
	Taxation	Amending 282-79	03-03-80
R-019-80	Municipal	Establishing Chesterfield Inlet	14-03-80
K=013-00	nunrespar	as a Hamlet	
R-020-80	Municipal	Chesterfield Inlet Hamlet Elections	14-03-80
R-021-80		Fort Franklin Plebiscite Regs	14-03-80
R-022-80	Liquor	Amending LCB-83	17-03-80
R-023-80	Liquor	Arctic Bay Plebiscite Regs	21-03-80
R-024-80		Broughton Island Plebiscite Regs	21-03-80
	Liquor	Fort Resolution Plebiscite Regs	28-03-80
R-026-80		Rankin Inlet Plebiscite Regs	28-03-80
R-027-80		Amending R-021-80	28-03-80
R-028-80	Social Assistance	Amending 157-76	31-03-8
R-029-80		Amending 377-71	31-03-8
R-030-80		Amending 173-77	28-03-8
R-031-80		Amending 148-75	31-03-8
R-032-80		Business Licence and Registration	28-03-8
n 000 00	Dental Nacharica	Fees Regs Dental Mechanics Licence Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-033-80		Dental Profession Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-034-80		Medical Profession Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-035-80	Medical Profession	Ophthalmic Technicians Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-036-80			31-03-8
R-037-80		Optometry Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-038-80		Pharmacy Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-039-80		Veterinary Fees Regs	31-03-8
R-040-80	Travel and Outdoor Recreation	Amending 42-69	
R-041-80		Amending 271-68	31-03-8
	Recreation	Amending R-022-80	04-04-8
R-042-80 R-043-80		Amending R-022-80	08-04-8
		Amending 281-78	09-04-8
	Taxation	Extending Times for Assessments	09-04-8
R-045-80			11-04-8
R-046-80		Amending 469-75 Rankin Inlet Plebiscite Regs	14-04-8
R-047-80			15-04-8
R-048-80		Amending R-047-80	17-04-8
R-049-80	Social Assistance	Amending R-028-80	1/-04-8

REGULATIONS (cont'd) (From 21st February, 1980 to 31st May, 1980)

Number	Enabling Ordinance(s)	Regulation/Order	Date
R-050-80	Liquor	Coral Harbour Prohibition Regs	30-04-80 28-04-80
R-051-80	Boiler and Pressure Vessels	Amending 104-72	
R-052-80	Wildlife	Amending 324-79	30-04-80
R-053-80		Revoking 542-78	05-05-80
R = 053 = 80	Vehicles	Establishing Office of Deputy Registrar	09-05-80
R = 055 = 80	Wildlife	Amending 324-79	13-05-80
R = 055 = 80 R = 056 = 80	Area Development	Amending Schedule C of 628-78	13-05-80
	Taxation	Revoking R-018-80	20-05-80
R-057-80		Extending Time Re: Taxes	23-05-80
R-058-80		Amending 595-79	23-05-80
R-059-80 R-060-80	Medical Care Liquor	Anending 595-79 Arctic Bay Liquor Restriction Regulations	23-05-80

1.52

COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

TD 1-80(2)

1980 SECOND SESSION

OCTOBER, 1980

REPORT OF REGULATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD 1ST JUNE, 1980 TO 15TH OCTOBER, 1980

Number	Enabling Ordinance(s)	Regulation/Order	Date
R-061-80	Electrical Protection	Amending 020-79	23/05/80
R-062-80	Municipal	School Tax	09/06/80
R-063-80	Municipal	Notifying Municipalities of Millrate	09/06/80
R-064-80	Taxation	Setting Millrates	09/06/80
R-065-80	Taxation	Extending Time	09/06/80
R-066-80	Income Tax	Amending 107-78	16/06/80
R-067-80	Liquor	Amending LCB-72	23/06/80
R-068-80	Liquor	Amending LCB-83	23/06/80
R-069-80	Vehicles	Repealing 718-75	09/07/80
R-070-80	Financial Administration	Amending 373-77	09/07/80
		Amending LCB-83	15/07/80
R-071-80	Liquor	Fort Liard Liquor Plebiscite Regulations	30/07/80
R-072-80	Liquor	Amending 324-79	25/07/80
R-073-80	Wildlife		01/08/80
R-074-80	Taxation	Amending R-064-80	14/08/80
R-075-80	Medical Care	Establishing Medical Care Regulations and Revoking 595–79	
R-076-80	Liquor	Nahanni Butte Liquor Plebiscite	13/08/80
		Regulations	10/00/00
R-077-80	Liquor	Amending LCB-83	18/08/80
R-078-80	Wildlife	Amending 324-79	03/09/80
R-079-80	All-Terrain Vehicles	Cape Dorset All-Terrain Vehicles Regulations	03/09/80
R-080-80	Summary Conviction	Amending 50-79	03/09/80
R-081-80	Liquor	Fort Liard Liquor Restriction Regulations	25/09/80
R-082-80	Liquor	Pond Inlet Liquor Plebiscite Regulations	25/09/80
R-083-80	Liquor	Cambridge Bay Liquor Store Control	03/10/80
N= 00 0 = 00		Regulations	

REGULATIONS (From 1st June, 1980 to 15th October, 1980)

....